
Ref No.: BCCL/M&S/PS/F-Spot e-Auction/23-24/195                    Date: 30/06/2023    
 

Revised notice of CIL e-Auction for July 2023. 
 

The CIL e-Auction for July 2023 which was scheduled to be held on 04 & 05.07.2023 as 
notified vide ref. no. BCCL/M&S/PS/F-CIL e-Auction/23-24/30/N dated 27.06.2023. The 
following additional terms has been added with respect to the offer of CIL e-Auction with ref. 
no mentioned above. 

1. The transportation from stock to siding & loading into the wagons will have to be 
arranged by successful bidder through own arrangement and the tax invoice shall be 
prepared based on electronic print of Rail weighbridge for sale of washery products 
from Bhojudih washery & Patherdih Washery 5.0 MTPA (Rejects Offer). 

2. Any penalty at Bhojudih washery & Patherdih Washery 5.0 MTPA (Rejects offer) 
charged by Railways viz. under loading etc. will have to be borne by successful bidders. 

3. Loading of rakes at Bhojudih washery & Patherdih Washery 5.0 MTPA (Rejects offer) 
has to be completed within free loading time provided by Railway. Co-User charges 
would be applicable as follows  
 
Sl. 
No Total Loading time of Rakes Applicable Co-user Charge 

(Exclusion of GST) in Rs./Tones 
1 Free Loading time as per Railway Norms 30.0 

2 Free Loading time Plus 2 Hrs 60.0 

3 Free Loading Time plus 4 Hrs 90.0 

4 Further any increase of 2 Hr Slab 90.0 + Additional Rs 60.0 for each 
2 Hrs Slab 

 Note: BCCL reserves the rights to make amendments in Co-user charges without 
assigning any reason whatsoever. GST or Taxes shall be applicable as per Govt. 
Norms. 

         All the terms and condition along with the offer quantity will remain same. 

 

                       Sd- 

        GM (M&S)                                                                   

                           BCCL, Dhanbad 

Distribution: 

(1). Notice Board, (2). CMD, BCCL (3) D (T) OP., BCCL, (4). D (T) P&P, (5) D (F). BCCL, 
(6). C.V.O., BCCL. (7). GM (QC), BCCL, (8). Ch. Manager (Fin-S&A), (9). Dy. Manager 
(M&S-RS Fund), (10). Dy. Manager (M&S-SCP), (11) Manager (M&S-R/S)  

भारत को कंग कोल िलिमटेड 
‘एक िमनी र  कंपनी’ 

(कोल इंिडया िलिमटेड का एक अगं) 
CIN NO U10101JH1972GOI000918 

िवपणन  और  िव य िबभाग 
कोयला भवन, कोयला नगर 

धनबाद-826005, झारखडं 
Phone 0326-2230193 

ई मले: gmsales.bccl@coalindia.in 

 BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 
‘A Mini Ratna Company’ 

(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 
CIN NO U10101JH1972GOI000918 

 MARKETING & SALES DIVISION 

‘KOYLA BHAWAN’, KOYLA NAGAR 

DHANBAD-826005, JHARKHAND 
Fax 0326-2230195 

E mail: gmsales.bccl@coalindia.in 



ANNEX-C

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

DUGDHA WASHERY 24000
WASHED POWER 

COAL
34% ASH 3595 4314

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

DUGDA COAL WASHERY SIDING RAIL
WASHED POWER 

COAL
34% ASH 3595 24000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

*PATHERDIH 5.0 MTPA WASHERY 48000 REJECT G17 677 677

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)
PNWP SIDING(B/W GATE NLW WASHRY& SOUTH OF KACHA ROAD) RAIL REJECT G17 677 48000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

PATHERDIH 5.0 MTPA WASHERY 40000
WASHED POWER 

COAL
40% ASH 3175 3810

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

PNWP Siding RAIL
WASHED POWER 

COAL
40% ASH 3175 40000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

DAHIBARI WASHERY 8000
WASHED POWER 

COAL
40% ASH 3175 3810

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

NLOCP SIDING RAIL
WASHED POWER 

COAL
40% ASH 3175 8000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

DUGDHA WASHERY 14400 W-IV SLURRY 2547 2547

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)
DUGDA COAL WASHERY (HEAP NO 4D2A) ROAD W-IV SLURRY 2547 14400

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

BHELATAND WASHERY 8000
WASHED  COAL 

POWER
34% ASH 3595 4314

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

BHELATAND WASHERY SIDING RAIL
WASHED  COAL 

POWER
34% ASH 3595 8000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

JAMADOBA WASHERY 20000
WASHED  COAL 

POWER
34% ASH 3595 4314

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

JAMADOBA WASHERY SIDING RAIL
WASHED  COAL 

POWER
34% ASH 3595 20000

Auction Floor

PATHERDIH 5.0 MTPA WASHERY

Auction Floor

DAHIBARI WASHERY 

REVISED OFFER FOR CIL E-AUCTION FOR JULY 2023 THROUGH MSTC 05.07.2023

PATHERDIH 5.0 MTPA WASHERY 

Auction Floor

Auction Floor

BHELATAND WASHERY 

Auction Floor

JAMADOBA WASHERY

Auction Floor

Auction Floor

DUGDHA WASHERY 

Auction Floor

DUGDHA WASHERY 



Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

* BHOJUDIH WASHERY 16000
WASHED POWER 

COAL
34% ASH 3595 4314

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

BHOJUDIH WASHERY SIDING RAIL
WASHED POWER 

COAL
34% ASH 3595 16000

Cluster Name
Total offer of 

Cluster
Representative 

Grade
Representative 

Size

Notified price 
(Modulated Price) of 
representative grade

Floor Price

SUDAMDIH WASHERY 10000
WASHED POWER 

COAL
AT 34% ASH 3595 4314

Cluster description

Loading Points Mode Grade Size
Notified price 

(Modulated Price)
Evacuation capacity 

under offer (tes)

WITHIN SUDAMDIH WASHERY COMPLEX ROAD
WASHED POWER 

COAL
AT 34% ASH 3595 10000

          d) * Transportation from stock to siding & loading into the wagons will have to be arranged by successful bidders through their own arrangment.

Auction Floor

SUDAMDIH WASHERY

Note:- a) Sizing Charges, SLC, Evacuation Facility Charges, Weighment Charges,Transportation Charges(if applicable) etc and all other Levies & Taxes will be charge extra
as applicable.

           b) 1 Rake approximately indicates 4000 Tonne
          c) In case of Washed Power Coal bonus/penalty will be applicable as per the price notification.

* BHOJUDIH WASHERY


